
Otterbein (5-5) -vs- Marywood (4-4)
3/13/2026 at Clermont, FL (Hancock Park Field 1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emily Dubisz (2-2)
Loss: Kaycee Berentz (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 72   Weather: 81 degrees and Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Otterbein 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 7 9 0
Marywood 2 2 0 3 0 1 X 8 11 1

Otterbein 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayla Ferrell cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bri Dowell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kylie Galownia 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Alex Ward 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Katie Koulianos dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Caitlin Wilkins dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mae Meldrum c 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
    Kennedi Endsley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bre Preston lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ciana D'Antoni ss 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
Liyah Smith 1b 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
Kameron Biederman rf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Amber Bradbury rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Maggie McVicker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kara Mekulsia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaycee Berentz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 9 7 4 0 6

2B: Ciana D'Antoni (1)
HR: Kameron Biederman (1)
SH: Bri Dowell (1); Liyah Smith (1)
SF: Mae Meldrum (1)
SB: Kylie Galownia (1)
CS: Bre Preston (1)

Marywood 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kat Davis 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Marley Sarafinko ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Tori Para 3b 1 1 0 1 2 0 1
Marissa Hoffman dp 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Lauryn Notari 1b 4 2 2 3 0 2 0
Renee McDonald rf 4 0 2 3 0 0 3
Mia Antolino lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Alex Dusman lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ariana Shellman c 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Riley Marshall cf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Megan Linkhorst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Autumn Calvello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Dubisz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 11 8 6 2 9

2B: Lauryn Notari (1); Riley Marshall (1)
HR: Lauryn Notari (1)
SF: Tori Para (1)
SB: Alex Dusman (1); Riley Marshall (1)
E: Tori Para (1)

Otterbein IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maggie McVicker 1.0 5 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 8 11 1 1 40
Kara Mekulsia 2.1 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 6 0 38
Kaycee Berentz (L, 0-1) 2.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 7 1 57
Totals 11 8 8 6 2 1 0 0 0 28 35 14 2 135

Marywood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Megan Linkhorst 2.0 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 4 49
Autumn Calvello 2.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 4 2 40
Emily Dubisz (W, 2-2) 3.0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 11 13 4 4 38
Totals 9 7 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 27 34 10 10 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Otterbein - Top of 1st OTT MAR
Kayla Ferrell singled to first base (1-0 B). 0 0
Bri Dowell grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (1-1 FB); Kayla Ferrell advanced to second. 0 0
Kylie Galownia grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); Kayla Ferrell advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
Katie Koulianos grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Marywood - Bottom of 1st OTT MAR
Kat Davis singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Marley Sarafinko singled, bunt (0-0); Kat Davis advanced to second. 0 0
Tori Para walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Marley Sarafinko advanced to second; Kat Davis advanced to third. 0 0
Marissa Hoffman popped up to p (1-1 FB). 0 0
Lauryn Notari struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 0
Renee McDonald singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Tori Para advanced to second; Marley Sarafinko
scored; Kat Davis scored. 0 2
Mia Antolino grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 2

Otterbein - Top of 2nd OTT MAR
Mae Meldrum grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
Bre Preston singled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 0 2
Ciana D'Antoni doubled down the lf line (2-2 KFBB); Bre Preston advanced to third. 0 2
Liyah Smith singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Ciana D'Antoni scored; Bre Preston scored. 2 2
Kameron Biederman flied out to lf (2-2 KSBFB). 2 2
Kayla Ferrell singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Liyah Smith advanced to third. 2 2
Bri Dowell flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 2 2

Marywood - Bottom of 2nd OTT MAR
Ariana Shellman walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 2
Riley Marshall singled down the lf line (1-2 FFB); Ariana Shellman advanced to second. 2 2
Kat Davis singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Riley Marshall advanced to second; Ariana Shellman
scored. 2 3
Kat Davis advanced to second; Riley Marshall advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Marley Sarafinko walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 3
Kara Mekulsia to p for Maggie McVicker. 2 3
Tori Para flied out to 2b, SAC, RBI (0-0); Riley Marshall scored. 2 4
Marissa Hoffman walked (3-1 BFBBB); Marley Sarafinko advanced to second; Kat Davis advanced to third. 2 4
Lauryn Notari struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFS). 2 4
Renee McDonald popped up to p (0-0). 2 4

Otterbein - Top of 3rd OTT MAR
Kylie Galownia walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Autumn Calvello to p for Megan Linkhorst. 2 4
Kylie Galownia stole second. 2 4
Katie Koulianos grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Kylie Galownia advanced to third on the throw. 2 4
Mae Meldrum flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-2 KBSFBF); Kylie Galownia scored. 3 4
Bre Preston flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 4

Marywood - Bottom of 3rd OTT MAR
Mia Antolino flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 4
Ariana Shellman popped up to 1b (3-2 SBSBB). 3 4
Riley Marshall doubled to center field (3-1 BFBB). 3 4
Kat Davis flied out to lf (0-0). 3 4



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Otterbein - Top of 4th OTT MAR
Alex Dusman to lf for Mia Antolino. 3 4
Ciana D'Antoni singled to left field (2-2 BFFBF). 3 4
Liyah Smith grounded out to ss, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Ciana D'Antoni advanced to second. 3 4
Kameron Biederman homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Ciana D'Antoni scored. 5 4
Kayla Ferrell fouled out to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 5 4
Bri Dowell flied out to 2b (3-2 BFBBFF). 5 4

Marywood - Bottom of 4th OTT MAR
Alex Ward to 3b for Kylie Galownia. 5 4
Amber Bradbury to rf for Kameron Biederman. 5 4
Marley Sarafinko fouled out to 3b (0-0). 5 4
Tori Para walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Marissa Hoffman singled to right field (1-2 KBK); Tori Para advanced to second. 5 4
Lauryn Notari doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Marissa Hoffman scored; Tori Para scored. 5 6
Renee McDonald singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Lauryn Notari scored. 5 7
Kaycee Berentz to p for Kara Mekulsia. 5 7
Alex Dusman fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 5 7
Ariana Shellman flied out to cf (3-2 SBFBFBFFFF). 5 7

Otterbein - Top of 5th OTT MAR
Alex Ward walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 7
Emily Dubisz to p for Autumn Calvello. 5 7
Katie Koulianos singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Alex Ward advanced to second. 5 7
Katie Koulianos advanced to second; Alex Ward advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 7
Caitlin Wilkins pinch ran for Katie Koulianos. 5 7
Mae Meldrum grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Alex Ward scored. 6 7
Bre Preston reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Caitlin Wilkins scored,
unearned. 7 7
Ciana D'Antoni singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BKB); Bre Preston advanced to
third, out at home lf to c, caught stealing. 7 7
Liyah Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Amber Bradbury reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Liyah Smith advanced to second; Ciana D'Antoni out
at third ss to 3b. 7 7

Marywood - Bottom of 5th OTT MAR
Riley Marshall singled to left field (3-2 BBKFBFF). 7 7
Riley Marshall stole second. 7 7
Kat Davis flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKFFF). 7 7
Marley Sarafinko popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 7
Tori Para flied out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 7 7

Otterbein - Top of 6th OTT MAR
Kayla Ferrell flied out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 7 7
Bri Dowell flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 7 7
Alex Ward grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 7 7

Marywood - Bottom of 6th OTT MAR
Marissa Hoffman grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBS). 7 7
Lauryn Notari homered, RBI (2-0 BB). 7 8
Renee McDonald popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 7 8
Alex Dusman walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 8
Alex Dusman stole second. 7 8
Ariana Shellman flied out to cf (3-2 BBKKFB). 7 8



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Otterbein - Top of 7th OTT MAR
Caitlin Wilkins to dp. 7 8
Caitlin Wilkins flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 8
Kennedi Endsley pinch hit for Mae Meldrum. 7 8
Kennedi Endsley grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 7 8
Bre Preston walked (3-2 BBFFFBB). 7 8
Ciana D'Antoni flied out to 2b (1-1 FB). 7 8

Marywood - Bottom of 7th OTT MAR


